GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:224

ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000

AMOUNT COLLECTED FROM PSUS THROUGH DISINVESTMENT
BIKASH CHOWDHURY;N.N. KRISHNADAS;SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount envisaged and amount actually collected by the Government through Disinvestment of PSUs, unit -wise and the percentage of share unloaded, unit-wise, till date; and

(b) the assest value of such PSUs, unit-wise and their present market value?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE C
DEPARTMENT OF SISINVESTMENT (SHRIARUN JAITLAY)

(a) Two statements indicating the amounts raised through disinvestment PSU - wise and percentage of disinvestment so far are
annexed. This has been achieved against the target of raising Rs. 44,300 crores during the year 1991-92 to 1999-2000.

(b) Such information unit-wise is not collected by the Government.

Annexure |

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 224for 25.2.2000 regarding amount collected from PSUs through disinvestment by Shri N.N. Krishnadas, Shri Bikash Chowdhary and Shri Sunil Khan.

S.No. Name of the PSE Amount realized (Rs. In crores) during
1991-92 1992-93 to 1999-2000

1. Andrew Yule - 0.00

2. Bharat Earthmovers Ltd. - 48.27

3. Bharat Electronics Ltd. - 47.17

4. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. - 309.55

5. Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. - 331.18
6. Bongaigaon Refineries Ltd. - 45.40

7 CMC Ltd. - 0.00
8. Cochin Refineries Ltd. - 0.00

9. Container Corpn. of India Ltd. - 335.48

10. Dredging Corp. of India Ltd. - 0.00

11. Engineers India Ltd. - 67.53

12. Fert & Chem. (Travancore Ltd) - 1.30

13. Gas Authority of India Ltd. - 1810.90
14. HMT Ltd. - 23.38

15. Hindustan Cables Ltd. - 0.00

16. Hindustan Copper Ltd. - 8.07

17. Hindustan Organic Chem. Ltd. - 0.00

18. Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. - 894.96
19. Hindustan Photofilms Mfg. Co. Ltd. - 0.00


20. Hindustan Zinc Ltd. - 81.55

21. Indian Oil Corpn. Ltd. - 2405.40

22. Indian Petro-Chemicals Corpn. Ltd. - 0.00
23. IRCON International Ltd. - 0.00

24. Indian Telephone Industries Ltd. - 15.63
25. India Tourism & Devl. Corpn. - 51.99
26. Kudermykh Iron & Ore Comp. Ltd. - 11.40
27. Madras Refineries Ltd. - 0.00

28. Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. - 2360.46
29. Minerals & Metals Trdg. Corp. Ltd. - 0.00

30. National Aluminum Co. Ltd. - 244.30

31. National Fertilizers Ltd. - 1.00

32. National Mineral Devl. Corpn. Ltd. - 17.88

33. Neyveli Lignite Corpn. - 70.43

34. 0il & Natural Gas Corpn. - 3838.11

35. Rashtriya Chemicals & Fert. Ltd. - 30.36

36. Shipping Corp. of India Ltd. - 28.08

37. State Trading Corpn. - 2.25

38. Steel Authority of India Ltd. - 736.06
39. Videsh Sanchar Nigam Ltd. - 1239.00

40. Modern Food Industries Ltd. - 105.45

Total 3038.00@ 15162.54

@ As in 91-92 the shares were sold in bundles the amount realized PSU wise
is not available.
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